City of Madison Police and Fire Commission



pfc@cityofmadison.com
www.cityofmadison.com/pfc

NEWS RELEASE

Date: Thursday, November 18, 2021

Contact: Jenna Rousseau, Attorney for the PFC, at jrousseau@law-rll.com or 844.833.0828.

Madison Police and Fire Commission Begins National Search for New Fire Chief

Madison - The Board of Police and Fire Commissioners (PFC) for the City of Madison, Wisconsin is seeking a collaborative and innovative professional to lead the Madison Fire Department. This is the first national search for the position since 1996. The Commissioners will solicit input from the public throughout the hiring process.

The City of Madison Fire Department provides much more to the community than just fire suppression. The Department is an active leader in Emergency Medical Services, as well as several specialty teams including Hazardous Material, Lake Rescue, and Heavy Urban Rescue. Additionally, the Department plays a key role in the Madison Community Alternative Response Emergency Services (Madison CARES) Team, which pairs community paramedics with mental health crisis workers to respond to behavioral health emergencies. Supplementing the emergency services, the Department provides progressive, cutting-edge fire prevention and community education programs to enhance public safety.

The position description and application materials are online at: https://agency.governmentjobs.com/madisonwi/job bulletin.cfm?JobID=3309506

Qualified candidates should apply by December 15, 2021 at 11:59 p.m. with a completed application and resume at: www.cityofmadison.com/jobs. Madison is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer. Women and minority candidates are encouraged to apply.

Public input is welcome either at the regularly scheduled meetings of the Police and Fire Commission or via email to pfc@cityofmadison.com.

#